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April 2023March 27, 2023 - 
April 2, 2023

Monday, March 27

Wednesday, March 29
9:00am - 10:00am Mtg. w Chairman's Office - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 10:30am APS Customer Programs Meeting (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 12:00pm Mtg w/ Staff (Legal Division Conference Room) -
Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:30pm - 2:00pm Mtg. w/ DeMenna (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, March 31

Tuesday, March 28
10:00am - 10:45am Meeting with Governor’s Office of Resiliency  
(State Capitol Executive Tower, 1700 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ 
85007, 8th floor SMALL conference room) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm Cesar Chavez Celebration Awards Dinner 
(Glendale Civic Center (5750 W Glenn Dr, Glendale, AZ 85301, United 
States)) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 30
10:00am - 11:00am SRP meeting re: Western Market Updates 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 1

Sunday, April 2
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April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
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May 2023April 3, 2023 - 
April 9, 2023

Monday, April 3
10:30am - 11:30am CREPC/WIEB Prep Session (Commissioner 
Tovar's Office) - Elijah Abinah
11:30am - 12:15pm SPP Update w/ACC - Commissioner Tovar 
(Commissioner Tovar's Office 1200 West Washington, 2nd floor) - Kim 
O'Guinn
12:15pm - 12:45pm Mtg. w/ Doug Clark (Commissioner Tovar's 
Office) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, April 5

Friday, April 7

Tuesday, April 4
1:00pm - 1:30pm Copy: NAWC/Call with Commissioner Tovar (AZ)
and Lila Jaber (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Anna Tovar
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meet w/ Steve Barclay & Kathleen Staks, 
Western Freedom re: RTO (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer 
Benally

Thursday, April 6
9:00am - 9:30am Meet to discuss ACC Website/ Public Complaints 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 10:00am Meet w/SW Gas Matt Derr re: Upcoming 
Centuri Filing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with Russell Smoldon RE Greenstone 
Management Partners (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:30am - 12:00pm House Approps Subcommittee on Fiscal 
Accountability (House Hearing Room 3) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 2:30pm APS Update by Kerri Carnes re: Customer 
Programs  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 8

Sunday, April 9



3 8/16/2023 12:34 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
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May 2023April 10, 2023 - 
April 16, 2023

Monday, April 10
10:00am - 11:00am Public Comment: Epcor Water AZ re: Rio Verde
Foothills Standpipe - Jennifer Benally
1:30pm - 2:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, April 12
8:00am Spring 2023 Joint CREPC - WIRAB Meeting (Hyatt 
Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa And Casino (111 Country Club Dr, 
Incline Village, NV 89451, United States)) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 3:00pm April 12, 2023 Open Meeting - Jennifer Benally

Friday, April 14
5:00pm Spring 2023 Joint CREPC - WIRAB Meeting (Hyatt 

Regency Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa And Casino (111 Country Club Dr, 
Incline Village, NV 89451, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, April 11
9:00am - 11:00am AZCC 4/11/2023 Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm WEIB Board Working Dinner (Hyatt Regency Lake 
Tahoe Resort in the Castle Peak Room) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, April 13
Spring 2023 Joint CREPC - WIRAB Meeting (Hyatt Regency 

Lake Tahoe Resort, Spa And Casino (111 Country Club Dr, Incline 
Village, NV 89451, United States)) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm FERC Dinner honoring Commissioners Allison 
Clements & Mark Christie (Lone Eagle Grille (111 Country Club Dr, 
Incline Village, NV 89451, United States)) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 15

Sunday, April 16
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April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

May 2023April 17, 2023 - 
April 23, 2023

Monday, April 17
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC Revised 4/17/2023 PFOS & PFOA 
Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, April 19
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, April 21

Tuesday, April 18

Thursday, April 20

Saturday, April 22

Sunday, April 23
2:30pm NAWC Water Policy Forum (The Mills House Wyndham 
Grand Hotel (115 Meeting St, Charleston, SC 29401, United States)) -
Jennifer Benally
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April 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

May 2023April 24, 2023 - 
April 30, 2023

Monday, April 24
NAWC Water Policy Forum (The Mills House Wyndham Grand 

Hotel (115 Meeting St, Charleston, SC 29401, United States)) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 12:00pm 4/24/23 3rd REVISED Energy Reliability Summit
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, April 26
3:00pm NAWC Water Policy Forum (The Mills House Wyndham 

Grand Hotel (115 Meeting St, Charleston, SC 29401, United States)) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, April 28

Tuesday, April 25
NAWC Water Policy Forum (The Mills House Wyndham Grand 

Hotel (115 Meeting St, Charleston, SC 29401, United States)) - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, April 27
9:00am - 9:30am Meet with Commissioner Robyn Sahid with State 
Land Dept (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 4/27/2023 Contingency Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meet with Liberty -Moses Thompson/Tom 
Forese (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 1:30pm Mtg. w/ APS (Palo Verde Update) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 29

Sunday, April 30
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June 2023May 1, 2023 - 
May 7, 2023

Monday, May 1
9:30am - 10:00am Team Tovar Staff Mtg Prep. (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 5/1/2023 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 1:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
2:00pm - 3:00pm Commissioner Tovar Open Mtg Prep w/ Hearing 
Division (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Wednesday, May 3
8:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 5/03/2023 SRP/Intel Tour (Meet at SRP 
offices at 1500 North Mill, Tempe 85281) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, May 5

Tuesday, May 2
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 4:30pm May 2, 2023 Regular Open Meeting - Jennifer 
Benally

Thursday, May 4
9:30am - 10:00am Meet with Russell Smoldon & TWN 
Communications (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 10:30am Meet with APS re: Large Customers (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Meet with Global Water re: Prefiling - Chris 
Krygier (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, May 6

Sunday, May 7
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June 2023May 8, 2023 - 
May 14, 2023

Monday, May 8
8:00am - 11:00am AZCC 5-8-2023 City of Mesa Water Facility 
Tours (City of Mesa, Signal Butte Water Treatment Plant, 10950 E Elliot 
Rd, Mesa, AZ 85212) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 1:30pm Welcome Remarks to West Valley Wastewater 
Interconnection Mtg. (Microsoft Teams) - Anna Tovar

Wednesday, May 10
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, May 12
8:00am - 8:30am  NewDEAL Ideas Summit Prep Call: Climate 
Solutions Policy Group - The NewDEAL

Tuesday, May 9
9:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 5/9/2023 Cyber Threats 
Workshop Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meet with Diane Brown (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, May 11
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Prep Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am AZCC 5/11/2023 Contingency Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC Revised 5/11/23 Staff OM -  Upon Adj of
Contingency Meeting - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, May 13

Sunday, May 14
12:00am NewDEAL Ideas Summit (Detroit, MI)
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May 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

June 2023May 15, 2023 - 
May 21, 2023

Monday, May 15
NewDEAL Ideas Summit (Detroit, MI)

Wednesday, May 17
12:00am NewDEAL Ideas Summit (Detroit, MI)

Friday, May 19

Tuesday, May 16
NewDEAL Ideas Summit (Detroit, MI)

Thursday, May 18

Saturday, May 20
12:00pm NARUC WCPSC 2023 Annual Meeting (1600 Atlas Peak 
Road, Napa, CA 94558) - Jennifer Benally

Sunday, May 21
NARUC WCPSC 2023 Annual Meeting (1600 Atlas Peak Road, 

Napa, CA 94558) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 5:00pm Western Regional Grid Resilience Workshop
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May 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

June 2023May 22, 2023 - 
May 28, 2023

Monday, May 22
NARUC WCPSC 2023 Annual Meeting (1600 Atlas Peak Road, 

Napa, CA 94558) - Jennifer Benally
2:30pm - 6:00pm Stone Edge Farm Microgrid Tour- RSVP'd - 
Jennifer Benally
4:30pm - 6:00pm Reception by  CWA & NAWC (The West Deck, The
Silverado Resort and Spa) - Jennifer Benally
5:30pm - 7:30pm Western Electricity Market Reception -Kathleen 
Staks (The Royal Oak Room of the Silverado Resort) - Jennifer Benally
5:45pm - 8:00pm Western Gas Night at  2023 WCPSC Annual Edu. 
Conference (Reynolds Family Winery (3266 Silverado Trl, Napa, CA  
94558)) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm Western NARUC Dinner with Advanced Energy 
United in Yountville (Silverado Main Entrance) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, May 24
12:00pm NARUC WCPSC 2023 Annual Meeting (1600 Atlas Peak 

Road, Napa, CA 94558) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, May 26

Tuesday, May 23
NARUC WCPSC 2023 Annual Meeting (1600 Atlas Peak Road, 

Napa, CA 94558) - Jennifer Benally
8:00am - 8:45am May 23rd WCPSC Commissioners Regional 
Meeting (Vintner's Court, Silverado Resort - Napa Valley) - Wynn, 
Cheryl
9:35am - 10:05am Chat at WCPSC (Laura) (Patio off the back of the 
main building) - Jennifer Benally
2:45pm - 6:00pm Calif. Water Assc Offsite Tour of Rebuilding after
Fire/Convo w Local Leaders (Pickup/dropoff outside Silverado Market,
Area B) - Jennifer Benally
4:00pm - 6:00pm Gridworks for a Transmission Happy Hour (The 
West Deck at Silverado Resort) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, May 25

Saturday, May 27

Sunday, May 28
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May 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

June 2023May 29, 2023 - 
June 4, 2023

Monday, May 29

Wednesday, May 31
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, June 2

Tuesday, May 30
11:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 5-30-2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 1
1:00pm - 3:00pm APS Rate Case Public Comment - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, June 3

Sunday, June 4
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30 31

July 2023June 5, 2023 - 
June 11, 2023

Monday, June 5

Wednesday, June 7
3:00pm - 4:00pm AZCC 6-07-2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm APS Rate Case Public Comments - Jennifer Benally

Friday, June 9

Tuesday, June 6
10:00am - 10:30am Mtg. w/ Safety: Railroad User Fee (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Chris Watson

Thursday, June 8
12:30pm - 2:00pm Lunch Meeting with DeMennas' - Jennifer 
Benally

Saturday, June 10

Sunday, June 11
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30 31

July 2023June 12, 2023 - 
June 18, 2023

Monday, June 12

Wednesday, June 14
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, June 16

Tuesday, June 13
11:00am - 11:30am Meet with Global Water Resource re: New 
Filing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 15
11:30am - 12:00pm Electric Cooperative Meeting - Jorge Canaca 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, June 17

Sunday, June 18



13 8/16/2023 12:34 PMAnna Tovar

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

June 2023
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30 31

July 2023June 19, 2023 - 
June 25, 2023

Monday, June 19
9:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 6-19-2023 Advanced Nuclear Workshop 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 2:00pm Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner Tovar 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
2:30pm - 3:30pm OM Prep w/ Hearing (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Ford Faulhaber

Wednesday, June 21
9:00am - 4:00pm AZCC Revised 6-21-2023 Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, June 23

Tuesday, June 20
10:00am - 12:00pm APS Rate Case Public Comments - Jennifer 
Benally
6:00pm - 8:00pm APS Rate Case Public Comments - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, June 22

Saturday, June 24

Sunday, June 25
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June 2023
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1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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30 31

July 2023June 26, 2023 - 
July 2, 2023

Monday, June 26

Wednesday, June 28
12:30pm - 1:30pm AZCC 6-28-2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
3:30pm - 3:40pm Call: Commissioner Tovar/Director Thorson - 
elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov

Friday, June 30
8:30am - 9:00am ISA Discussion - elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov
4:00pm - 5:00pm AZCC 6/30/2023 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, June 27
8:30am - 10:00am 2023 Annual WIEB Board Meeting (Virtual 
(Zoom)) - Laura Rennick
3:30pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL: Business One-Stop Discussion - 
elizabeth.thorson@azdoa.gov

Thursday, June 29

Saturday, July 1

Sunday, July 2


